| | 04-25-2005 | | | | |
|----------|---|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| FO | PM PTO-1505 | | Atty. Docket: BHT-3092-512 | | |
| | | | -1 .1 | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 988057 2. Name and address | of receiving party(ies): | | |
| | Roger LIN | Name: <u>Hannspree</u> , Inc | wi0 = | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Foreign Address: 11 th | Fl., No. 480, Rueiguang Rd. | | |
| | Yes X No | | ict, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | Neind Distr | ict, Taiper City, Taiwan, N.O.C. | | |
| | X Assignment | | | | |
| | Other | _ City: | State ZIP | | |
| i | Execution Date: October 29, 2004 (All of Them) | _ Additional name(s) & | address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 29, 2004 | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent Registr | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes X |] No | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Number of application One (1) | ations and patents involved: | | |
| | Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC | _ | | | |
| | 5205 Leesburg Pike | _ 7. Total fee (37 CFR | 3.41): \$40.00 | | |
| | Suite 1404 | ☐ Enclosed | | | |
| | Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 | X Authorized to | be charged to deposit account | | |
| | Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 | 8. Deposit account n | umber <u>501874</u> | | |
| | Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 | (Attach duplicate co | opy of this page if paying by deposit account): | | |
| | | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Bruce H. Troxell | Have | April 13, 2005 | | |
| | Name of Person Signing Registration No.26,592 | gnature | Date | | |
| <u> </u> | | of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |
| 04/8 | 04/22/2005 NGETACHE 00000031 501874 29227517 | | | | |

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016479 FRAME: 0091 Docket No.: Do3096US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Roger LIN</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has(have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>TELEVISION SET</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>October 29, 2004</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>11th Fl.</u>, <u>No. 480</u>, <u>Rueiguang Rd.</u>, <u>Neihu District</u>, <u>Taipei City</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has(have) sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016479 FRAME: 0092 Docket No.: 0.3.7645

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

| Given Name/Family Name | Signature | Signature Date | | | |
|--|------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Roger LIN | 12 -1 | 10,29,04 (Month) (Day) (Year) | | | |
| | | (Month) (Day) (Year) | | | |
| Address | 7 | | | | |
| 3Fl., No. 7, Lane 191, Kan | gle St., Neihu District, Tai | pei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Given Name/Family Name | Signature | Signature Date | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | (Month) (Day) (Year) | | | |
| Address | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Given Name/Family Name | Signature | Signature Date | | | |
| | | / | | | |
| | | (Month) (Day) (Year) | | | |
| Address | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Given Name/Family Name | Signature | Signature Date | | | |
| | | / / | | | |
| Address | | (Month) (Day) (Year) | | | |
| γιωτερ | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| C: Now (Family Now) | Is: | Simple Data | | | |
| Given Name/Family Name | Signature | Signature Date | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Address | | (Month) (Day) (Year) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Given Name/Family Name | Signature | Signature Date | | | |
| The same of the sa | | , | | | |
| | | (Month) (Day) (Year) | | | |
| Address | | (Var) (Tear) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 016479 FRAME: 0093